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FINAL RESULTS GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

TEAM COMPOSITION AND ALLOCATION  …  AND LAST-MINUTE ADJUSTMENTS !

Olympic round teams comprise three archers.  Normally there would
be four categories, but to deepen the match-play schedule at this event
there were just two divisions: archers shooting recurve bows, and
archers shooting compound bows.  (Within each division, all archers
competed together regardless of age or gender.)

To create as level a playing field as possible for the competition – and
to make the team matches closer and more exciting – the organizing
committee allocated archers to teams of roughly similar combined
standard (based on their track record / anticipated 70m performance).
Further rationale for this policy was that all entrants would have the
opportunity to participate in a reasonably competitive team on the day,
whether or not they had a chance to identify prospective team-mates
in advance.

On the other hand, it means that last-minute changes in the number of
competitors pose a logistical challenge for the organizing committee!
Withdrawals and retirements necessitated on-the-fly adjustments to
a number of the teams at this year’s event.  A brief summary follows:

Easily accommodated — because I knew about them well in advance
— were several archers who wished to shoot the FITA 70m round but
not the afternoon’s team head-to-head.  More problematic, however,
were the unheralded no-shows, which had an impact on six teams.
Although we were able to group most of the remaining team members
into teams of three, we still found ourselves one recurve and one
compound archer short — at which point work party volunteers were
called on to make each division’s final team up to a full complement.
By this time the ranking round was under way and they could only
shoot the second half, so for team seeding purposes their scores were
doubled to account for this.  (Another archer’s score was similarly
trebled, as he was only able to shoot one third of the ranking round.)

Further retirements at the end of the ranking round caused a few
more team changes.  In one case, an archer who had intended to shoot
just the ranking round came back to fill the place left by one retiree.
We learned of one final retirement after the teams had been seeded;
fortunately there was just enough time to bring in another stand-by
archer (this time from the GB Paralympic Squad staff).

RANKING ROUND (INDIVIDUAL SCORES) — MEN / RECURVE BOW

Score Hits 10s Xs

1 Mr Laurence GODFREY Cleve A 112 108 111 109 109 105 654 72 26 9 (N/A – retired)

2 Mr Simon NEEDHAM Links A 106 109 106 110 112 104 647 72 27 10 I – India

3 Mr Chris MARSH Audco A 112 110 104 105 108 103 642 72 22 5 A – Alpha

4 Mstr Danny CLIFFORD (U18 / FITA Junior) Llantarnam AC 106 111 105 106 105 106 639 72 18 4 H – Hotel

5 Mr Michael PEART Deben AC 100 103 107 108 112 108 638 72 16 6 G – Golf

6 Mstr James BECKETT (U18 / FITA Junior) Telford A 104 103 106 111 107 103 634 72 22 4 R – Romeo

7 Mr Mark SPRUCE Wolverhampton CoA 105 110 104 104 106 105 634 72 18 6 K – Kilo

8 Mr Jonathan PARADI B of Harrow 95 107 104 112 97 105 620 72 15 5 M – Mike

9 Mr Kevin FOWLER Meriden AC 106 103 101 98 111 96 615 72 17 5 L – Lima

10 Mr Jonathan NOTT Droitwich AS 104 103 103 94 107 103 614 72 16 3 Q – Quebec

11 Mr James BINGHAM Derwent B 98 101 104 107 102 102 614 72 11 4 C – Charlie

12 Mr Jim BUCHANAN (FITA Master) GB Paralympic Squad 101 104 101 101 100 105 612 72 11 6 C – Charlie

13 Mr Callum MCMILLAN Links A 107 104 104 95 101 97 608 72 16 6 R – Romeo

14 Mr David WILSON B of Chesterfield 98 102 102 103 101 101 607 72 13 5 N – November

15 Mr Richard HALL Wolverhampton CoA 102 108 103 95 104 95 607 72 13 3 E – Echo

16 Mr Mark PEACE Sellafield AC 94 96 102 106 106 100 604 72 16 3 H – Hotel

17 Mr Sandy GREGORY (FITA Master) GB Paralympic Squad 106 97 97 96 103 102 601 72 11 4 B – Bravo

18 Mr John WEAVER Meriden AC 95 93 99 108 100 101 596 72 15 7 K – Kilo

19 Mr Tony SMITH West Essex B 99 98 102 104 91 98 592 72 10 0 D – Delta

20 Mr Simon DEGLER Sellafield AC 96 107 90 96 98 101 588 72 14 2 Q – Quebec

21 Mstr Chris GRUAR (U16 / FITA Cadet) Deer Park A 100 95 101 95 95 98 584 72 13 2 O – Oscar

22 Mr Stuart FARNWORTH Deane B 100 100 97 101 97 89 584 72 9 2 black M – Mike

23 Mr Paul HAWTHORNE Sherwood A 97 97 96 100 101 93 584 72 9 0 N – November

24 Mstr Rhys JONES (U18 / FITA Cadet) Gwynedd B 93 95 88 107 100 97 580 72 11 4 I – India

25 Mr Scott COLLETT Bingham LC AC 88 105 95 87 106 97 578 72 12 5 P – Papa

26 Mstr Andrew FOULKES (U16 / FITA Cadet) Custom Built Archery 90 91 89 84 103 91 548 70 12 5 F – Foxtrot

27 Mr David MILES (FITA Master) Audco A 88 98 94 88 80 95 543 72 7 6 E – Echo

28 Mr James FOLKARD Dunlop AC 96 94 86 93 81 91 541 71 6 2 P – Papa

29 Mr John BENNETT Andover A 100 85 95 83 83 91 537 70 7 3 F – Foxtrot

30 Mr Fred BURGESS (FITA Master) B of Bruntwood 82 90 87 95 87 91 532 72 7 3 J – Juliet

31 Mr John DODGE B of Bruntwood 90 79 88 99 90 75 521 71 3 0 C – Charlie

32 Mstr Samuel CROFT (U16 / FITA Cadet) Burton Bridge A 81 87 92 81 82 91 514 72 3 0 P – Papa

33 Mr Terry SHOUGH Redhill A 92 81 87 87 78 76 501 71 3 0 Q – Quebec

34 Mr David COUPLAND Honddu B 77 97 74 75 85 89 497 69 4 1 (N/A – retired)

35 Mr Jamie MUIR (FITA Master) Redruth A 71 76 80 81 77 69 454 70 2 0 I – India

36 Mr Khalid DIOURI RAF Stafford AC 70 58 68 78 80 71 425 68 4 0 G – Golf

Mr Tim JACKSON [GNAS working party] — — — 90 92 93 275 36 1 0 [36 arrows] O – Oscar

Mr Alan WILLS Sellafield AC 99 103 — — — — 202 24 1 0 [24 arrows] F – Foxtrot

 Team(score for each dozen arrows)

FITA
Target Award

claims
(age group) Club

FITA 70m totals
Name
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GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT FINAL RESULTS

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

RANKING ROUND (INDIVIDUAL SCORES) — WOMEN / RECURVE BOW

Score Hits 10s Xs

1 Miss Naomi FOLKARD Dunlop AC 101 108 103 100 105 108 625 72 17 4 O – Oscar

2 Miss Helen PALMER Welbeck A 105 101 104 104 101 105 620 72 17 4 B – Bravo

3 Miss Charlotte BURGESS (U18 / FITA Cadet) B of Bruntwood 102 108 105 105 104 92 616 72 19 3 G – Golf

4 Mrs Lana NEEDHAM Links A 103 103 100 95 96 102 599 72 9 2 J – Juliet

5 Miss Kirsten LEWIS Audco A 95 96 107 97 101 100 596 72 13 6 D – Delta

6 Mrs Anita CHAPMAN (FITA Master) GB Paralympic Squad 90 108 91 102 102 94 587 72 14 5 (N/A – retired)

7 Miss Linda STUART (U16 / FITA Cadet) B of Glen AS 106 98 94 90 99 99 586 72 7 2 K – Kilo

8 Miss Rikki WESTMAN B of Birstall 99 89 102 103 94 97 584 72 10 4 L – Lima

9 Miss Christina MALYON (U16 / FITA Cadet) Kirby Muxloe AC 96 89 95 101 95 100 576 72 8 0 E – Echo

10 Mrs Kathy SMITH (FITA Master) GB Paralympic Squad 92 92 94 95 92 98 563 72 6 2 D – Delta

11 Mrs Jan MARTIN A of the West 97 88 89 91 103 94 562 72 10 2 (N/A – retired)

12 Miss Marietta SCOTT North Cheshire B 97 85 92 97 89 84 544 72 9 2 J – Juliet

13 Miss Christine KIRCHHOF AC Delco B 90 88 93 85 91 83 530 72 5 0 M – Mike

14 Miss Naomi FAULKNER Savile B 86 90 95 87 81 88 527 71 4 0 A – Alpha

15 Mrs Linda HAINES Evesham AC 89 87 82 92 92 80 522 72 5 2 B – Bravo

16 Miss Yvonne OAKSHOTT B of Hatch 76 97 83 75 83 89 503 72 4 1 A – Alpha

17 Ms Georgina GALBRAITH B of Bruntwood 90 86 69 90 86 73 494 70 5 3 L – Lima  ‡

18 Ms Rachel GUERRINE Oxford A 85 60 87 85 93 78 488 70 6 0 R – Romeo

19 Ms Penny BRADSELL Royal Richmond AC 81 92 69 73 82 89 486 71 4 4 H – Hotel

20 Miss Tina JAMES (FITA Master) Penicuik A 69 83 76 78 80 91 477 70 2 2 (N/A – retired)

21 Mrs Andrea MALYON Kirby Muxloe AC 77 89 74 75 72 80 467 72 2 0 N – November

Mrs Barbara STANWAY (FITA Master) Evesham AC 84 84 75 70 32 0 345 (retired after 54 arrows)

Mrs Fiona VARIAN [GB Paralympic Squad staff] [did not shoot ranking round] L – Lima  ‡

Name (score for each dozen arrows)(age group) Club
FITA 70m totals

FITA
Target Award

claims
 Team

RANKING ROUND (INDIVIDUAL SCORES) — WOMEN / COMPOUND BOW

Score Hits 10s Xs

1 Miss Katy MOIR AC Delco B 106 113 109 111 111 109 659 72 27 10 G – Golf

2 Miss Lynne PATTISON Ponteland A 105 109 109 113 108 111 655 72 22 6 N – November

3 Miss Mel CLARKE Taverham A 108 110 109 109 106 109 651 72 22 7 E – Echo

4 Mrs Nichola SIMPSON Oxford A 106 108 103 109 106 110 642 72 19 5 C – Charlie

5 Mrs Lesley GRAY Welbeck A 107 108 107 111 103 104 640 72 19 6 H – Hotel

6 Ms Louise THOMAS Wolverhampton CoA 103 110 103 110 111 98 635 72 24 10 I – India

7 Mrs Janice FRENCH (FITA Master) Malvern A 108 106 102 110 103 100 629 72 18 5 O – Oscar

8 Miss Claire DAVY Bath A 105 110 94 109 108 101 627 72 20 12 L – Lima

9 Mrs Christine IWANCZ (FITA Master) Greenbank CoA 109 102 102 106 107 100 626 72 20 7 (N/A – retired)

10 Mrs Sheila HARRIS (FITA Master) Redhill A 105 100 99 106 108 106 624 72 14 5 A – Alpha

11 Miss Emma PARKER Chorley B 98 106 108 106 107 98 623 72 18 8 F – Foxtrot

12 Mrs Carol MORRIS-LEWIS (FITA Master) Neston CoA 105 103 106 104 104 99 621 72 14 5 H – Hotel

13 Miss Sarah MAKINS Bingham LC AC 105 101 105 105 100 99 615 72 13 6 N – November

14 Miss Christie WESTMAN (FITA Junior) B of Birstall 102 99 102 106 103 101 613 72 15 5 V – Victor

15 Mrs Dawn DAVIES Bath A 101 100 110 101 102 99 613 72 15 2 W – Whisky

16 Ms Sue WRIGHT Rochdale CoA 99 96 103 108 103 94 603 72 11 6 blue R – Romeo

17 Miss Nicky HUNT (FITA Junior) Clophill AC 109 97 92 100 98 101 597 72 10 3 B – Bravo

18 Mrs Teresa BRIDGES Cleve A 99 103 92 99 100 96 589 72 8 2 J – Juliet

19 Mrs Jean DRAPER (FITA Master) Droitwich AS 101 94 93 99 97 100 584 72 10 3 T – Tango

20 Ms Kathleen HALLIGAN (FITA Master) B of Pendle & Samlesbury 90 91 96 98 98 102 575 71 7 3 S – Sierra

21 Mrs Catherine LEE Savile B 91 81 70 93 78 78 491 70 4 2 U – Uniform

Team(score for each dozen arrows)

FITA
Target Award

claims
(age group) Club

FITA 70m totals
Name
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FINAL RESULTS GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

RANKING ROUND (INDIVIDUAL SCORES) — MEN / COMPOUND BOW

Score Hits 10s Xs

1 Mr Chris WHITE (GNAS) 115 113 114 114 116 113 685 72 41 19 I – India

2 Mr Tim MUNDON Edinburgh University AC 116 111 114 112 117 113 683 72 40 17 U – Uniform

3 Mr Stephen GOODEN Grampian Suffolk A 114 115 115 112 110 112 678 72 37 20 V – Victor

4 Mr Alan HAYDEN Dorset Civil Service AC 110 111 117 113 114 110 675 72 38 15 T – Tango

5 Mr Andrew ROSE Llandaff City B 109 109 111 115 111 116 671 72 33 10 Q – Quebec

6 Mr Gary FUNNELL Taverham A 116 109 113 114 108 111 671 72 31 10 B – Bravo

7 Mr Tim JARVIS Bath A 113 111 109 115 111 111 670 72 33 12 U – Uniform

8 Mr Daeron MEREDITH B of Bruntwood 106 114 114 109 115 111 669 72 30 10 K – Kilo

9 Mr Richard WILKINS Deben AC 112 111 113 107 111 113 667 72 30 14 S – Sierra

10 Mr Garry FOWLER Meriden AC 111 111 106 112 110 115 665 72 30 7 V – Victor

11 Mr Neil SMITH West Essex B 109 111 115 106 109 113 663 72 30 11 (N/A – retired)

12 Mr Gary BUNCE Cleve A 110 107 111 116 112 104 660 72 29 9 R – Romeo

13 Mstr David WRIGHT (U18 / FITA Junior) Derwent B 110 112 111 107 111 107 658 72 25 5 W – Whisky

14 Mr Bob GRIFFITH-BIRD (FITA Master) Yelverton B 109 109 113 113 105 105 654 72 28 10 O – Oscar

15 Mr Robin JARVIS Bath A 109 112 112 111 106 103 653 72 25 3 J – Juliet

16 Mr Charles RICHARDSON B of Pendle & Samlesbury 111 112 112 103 103 109 650 72 22 6 F – Foxtrot

17 Mr Malcolm LEWIS (FITA Master) Neston CoA 109 108 111 107 109 105 649 72 23 6 R – Romeo

18 Mstr Robert GRUAR (U18 / FITA Junior) Deer Park A 110 108 111 102 111 105 647 72 23 8 M – Mike

19 Mr David HOME Pastures CoA 109 110 106 109 110 102 646 72 22 11 L – Lima

20 Mr Richard HENNAHANE B of Bruntwood 108 105 105 107 113 108 646 72 19 5 N – November

21 Mr John ROBBINS Meriden AC 107 109 105 104 114 104 643 72 29 11 I – India

22 Mr Martin HIRST Hinckley A 109 110 109 104 107 104 643 72 20 5 A – Alpha

23 Mstr Robert SPOUGE (U16 / FITA Cadet) B of Birstall 104 113 107 102 107 108 641 72 20 3 Q – Quebec

24 Mr Colin GEENES (U18 / FITA Junior) Oxford A                                     110 105 110 109 101 106 641 72 13 2 F – Foxtrot  †

25 Mr Gavin DOWSETT Grantham A 104 109 107 112 98 106 636 72 21 9 M – Mike

26 Mr Neil HORSFALL Bronte A 105 99 107 103 109 110 633 72 20 3 E – Echo

27 Mstr Liam GRIMWOOD (U18 / FITA Cadet) Neston CoA 107 94 105 106 107 114 633 71 21 8 O – Oscar

28 Mr Jim DRUCE (FITA Master) Forest of Bere B 112 106 106 104 102 102 632 72 15 5 E – Echo

29 Mr Mario IWANCZ (FITA Master) Greenbank CoA 104 110 102 107 102 105 630 72 14 5 (N/A – retired)

30 Mr Gary SUMMERS Grampian Suffolk A 106 108 104 106 102 103 629 72 11 4 H – Hotel

31 Mr Chris GOODMAN (FITA Junior) Clophill AC 102 106 111 108 104 96 627 72 21 5 T – Tango

32 Mr Mike BRIDGES (FITA Master) Cleve A 106 105 108 105 101 101 626 72 15 3 A – Alpha

33 Mr Cliff DAVIES Bath A 108 100 105 101 108 104 626 72 14 5 G – Golf

34 Mr Bryan JONES Saethwyr Pontyates 110 105 100 99 107 100 621 72 14 6 C – Charlie

35 Mr Geoff MALYON Kirby Muxloe AC 105 105 98 107 102 103 620 72 17 7 K – Kilo

36 Mr Neil DOWSETT Grantham A 90 107 102 103 105 112 619 72 16 4 L – Lima

37 Mr Jonathan GOODMAN (U18 / FITA Cadet) Clophill AC 102 105 105 103 108 94 617 72 10 2 M – Mike

38 Mr Kevin CRACKNELL West Essex B 104 105 107 100 99 99 614 72 12 7 S – Sierra

39 Mr Charles RAMSDEN Savile B 95 104 97 105 105 105 611 72 15 2 B – Bravo

40 Mr David COWIESON (FITA Master) Disability Sport Fife 102 102 106 102 102 97 611 72 13 4 J – Juliet

41 Mr Gary LEE Savile B 100 103 103 113 92 98 609 72 15 3 G – Golf

42 Mr Ian MARTIN Grantham A 103 99 97 100 103 102 604 72 12 2 W – Whisky

43 Mr Paul GOODMAN Clophill AC 102 95 95 98 98 100 588 72 8 1 K – Kilo

44 Mr Barry COLLINSON (FITA Master) B of Pendle & Samlesbury 94 90 90 98 100 101 573 72 9 3 (N/A – retired)

45 Mr John CAVANAGH GB Paralympic Squad 96 95 98 89 93 100 571 72 5 2 F – Foxtrot  †

46 Mr Hossein TAVAKOLI (FITA Master) Bristol B 91 97 99 95 97 91 570 72 6 2 Q – Quebec

Mr David HARRISON [GNAS working party] — — — 77 61 59 197 34 1 1 [36 arrows] C – Charlie

(score for each dozen arrows)
FITA 70m totals

 Team

FITA
Target Award

claims
Name (age group) Club
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GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT FINAL RESULTS

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

TEAM TOTALS & SEEDING FOR OLYMPIC ROUND — RECURVE TEAMS

Score Hits 10s Xs

Seeding for
Olympic round

3 × FITA 70m totals
Team

Score Hits 10s Xs

Seeding for
Olympic round

3 × FITA 70m totals
Team

1 K – Kilo 1816 216 40 15 1

Mr Mark SPRUCE 634 72 18 6

Mr John WEAVER 596 72 15 7

Miss Linda STUART 586 72 7 2

2 O – Oscar 1759 216 32 6 2

Miss Naomi FOLKARD 625 72 17 4

Mstr Chris GRUAR 584 72 13 2

Mr Tim JACKSON 275 36 1 0 [×2]

3 D – Delta 1751 216 29 8 3

Miss Kirsten LEWIS 596 72 13 6

Mr Tony SMITH 592 72 10 0

Mrs Kathy SMITH 563 72 6 2

4 C – Charlie 1747 215 25 10 4

Mr James BINGHAM 614 72 11 4

Mr Jim BUCHANAN 612 72 11 6

Mr John DODGE 521 71 3 0

5 B – Bravo 1743 216 33 10 5

Miss Helen PALMER 620 72 17 4

Mr Sandy GREGORY 601 72 11 4

Mrs Linda HAINES 522 72 5 2

6 M – Mike 1734 216 29 7 6

Mr Jonathan PARADI 620 72 15 5

Mr Stuart FARNWORTH 584 72 9 2

Miss Christine KIRCHHOF 530 72 5 0

7 R – Romeo 1730 214 44 10 8 *

Mstr James BECKETT 634 72 22 4

Mr Callum MCMILLAN 608 72 16 6

Ms Rachel GUERRINE 488 70 6 0

8 H – Hotel 1729 215 38 11 7

Mstr Danny CLIFFORD 639 72 18 4

Mr Mark PEACE 604 72 16 3

Ms Penny BRADSELL 486 71 4 4

9 E – Echo 1726 216 28 9 9

Mr Richard HALL 607 72 13 3

Miss Christina MALYON 576 72 8 0

Mr David MILES 543 72 7 6

10 Q – Quebec 1703 215 33 5 10

Mr Jonathan NOTT 614 72 16 3

Mr Simon DEGLER 588 72 14 2

Mr Terry SHOUGH 501 71 3 0

11 L – Lima 1693 214 32 12 12

Mr Kevin FOWLER 615 72 17 5

Miss Rikki WESTMAN 584 72 10 4

Ms Georgina GALBRAITH  ‡ 494 70 5 3

12 F – Foxtrot 1691 212 22 8 11 *

Mstr Andrew FOULKES 548 70 12 5

Mr John BENNETT 537 70 7 3

Mr Alan WILLS 202 24 1 0 [×3]

13 I – India 1681 214 40 14 13

Mr Simon NEEDHAM 647 72 27 10

Mstr Rhys JONES 580 72 11 4

Mr Jamie MUIR 454 70 2 0

14 G – Golf 1679 212 39 9 14

Mr Michael PEART 638 72 16 6

Miss Charlotte BURGESS 616 72 19 3

Mr Khalid DIOURI 425 68 4 0

15 J – Juliet 1675 216 25 7 15

Mrs Lana NEEDHAM 599 72 9 2

Miss Marietta SCOTT 544 72 9 2

Mr Fred BURGESS 532 72 7 3

16 A – Alpha 1672 215 30 6 16

Mr Chris MARSH 642 72 22 5

Miss Naomi FAULKNER 527 71 4 0

Miss Yvonne OAKSHOTT 503 72 4 1

17 N – November 1658 216 24 5 17

Mr David WILSON 607 72 13 5

Mr Paul HAWTHORNE 584 72 9 0

Mrs Andrea MALYON 467 72 2 0

18 P – Papa 1633 215 21 7 18

Mr Scott COLLETT 578 72 12 5

Mr James FOLKARD 541 71 6 2

Mstr Samuel CROFT 514 72 3 0

* Team R – Romeo were seeded for the Olympic team round head-to-head on their declared ranking round score of 1728

* Team F – Foxtrot were seeded for the Olympic team round head-to-head on their declared ranking round score of 1694

‡ During the ranking round, Ms Georgina GALBRAITH shot with Mr FOWLER and Miss WESTMAN in team L – Lima.
Mrs Fiona VARIAN stepped in to fill the place left vacant when Ms GALBRAITH had to retire at the end of the ranking round.
(Ms GALBRAITH's ranking round score was used when seeding the team.)
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FINAL RESULTS GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

TEAM TOTALS & SEEDING FOR OLYMPIC ROUND — COMPOUND TEAMS

Score Hits 10s Xs

3 × FITA 70m totals
Team

Seeding for
Olympic round Score Hits 10s Xs

3 × FITA 70m totals
Team

Seeding for
Olympic round

1 I – India 1963 216 94 40 1

Mr Chris WHITE 685 72 41 19

Mr John ROBBINS 643 72 29 11

Ms Louise THOMAS 635 72 24 10

2 V – Victor 1956 216 82 32 2

Mr Stephen GOODEN 678 72 37 20

Mr Garry FOWLER 665 72 30 7

Miss Christie WESTMAN 613 72 15 5

3 E – Echo 1916 216 57 15 3

Miss Mel CLARKE 651 72 22 7

Mr Neil HORSFALL 633 72 20 3

Mr Jim DRUCE 632 72 15 5

4 N – November 1916 216 54 17 4

Miss Lynne PATTISON 655 72 22 6

Mr Richard HENNAHANE 646 72 19 5

Miss Sarah MAKINS 615 72 13 6

5 O – Oscar 1916 215 67 23 5

Mr Bob GRIFFITH-BIRD 654 72 28 10

Mstr Liam GRIMWOOD 633 71 21 8

Mrs Janice FRENCH 629 72 18 5

6 F – Foxtrot 1914 216 53 16 7 *

Mr Charles RICHARDSON 650 72 22 6

Mr Colin GEENES  † 641 72 13 2

Miss Emma PARKER 623 72 18 8

7 R – Romeo 1912 216 63 21 6

Mr Gary BUNCE 660 72 29 9

Mr Malcolm LEWIS 649 72 23 6

Ms Sue WRIGHT 603 72 11 6

8 M – Mike 1900 216 54 19 8

Mstr Robert GRUAR 647 72 23 8

Mr Gavin DOWSETT 636 72 21 9

Mr Jonathan GOODMAN 617 72 10 2

9 G – Golf 1894 216 56 18 9

Miss Katy MOIR 659 72 27 10

Mr Cliff DAVIES 626 72 14 5

Mr Gary LEE 609 72 15 3

10 A – Alpha 1893 216 49 13 10

Mr Martin HIRST 643 72 20 5

Mr Mike BRIDGES 626 72 15 3

Mrs Sheila HARRIS 624 72 14 5

11 L – Lima 1892 216 58 27 11

Mr David HOME 646 72 22 11

Miss Claire DAVY 627 72 20 12

Mr Neil DOWSETT 619 72 16 4

12 H – Hotel 1890 216 44 15 12

Mrs Lesley GRAY 640 72 19 6

Mr Gary SUMMERS 629 72 11 4

Mrs Carol MORRIS-LEWIS 621 72 14 5

13 T – Tango 1886 216 69 23 13

Mr Alan HAYDEN 675 72 38 15

Mr Chris GOODMAN 627 72 21 5

Mrs Jean DRAPER 584 72 10 3

14 Q – Quebec 1882 216 59 15 14

Mr Andrew ROSE 671 72 33 10

Mstr Robert SPOUGE 641 72 20 3

Mr Hossein TAVAKOLI 570 72 6 2

15 B – Bravo 1879 216 56 15 15

Mr Gary FUNNELL 671 72 31 10

Mr Charles RAMSDEN 611 72 15 2

Miss Nicky HUNT 597 72 10 3

16 K – Kilo 1877 216 55 18 16

Mr Daeron MEREDITH 669 72 30 10

Mr Geoff MALYON 620 72 17 7

Mr Paul GOODMAN 588 72 8 1

17 W – Whisky 1875 216 52 9 17

Mstr David WRIGHT 658 72 25 5

Mrs Dawn DAVIES 613 72 15 2

Mr Ian MARTIN 604 72 12 2

18 S – Sierra 1856 215 49 24 18

Mr Richard WILKINS 667 72 30 14

Mr Kevin CRACKNELL 614 72 12 7

Ms Kathleen HALLIGAN 575 71 7 3

19 J – Juliet 1853 216 46 9 19

Mr Robin JARVIS 653 72 25 3

Mr David COWIESON 611 72 13 4

Mrs Teresa BRIDGES 589 72 8 2

20 U – Uniform 1844 214 77 31 20

Mr Tim MUNDON 683 72 40 17

Mr Tim JARVIS 670 72 33 12

Mrs Catherine LEE 491 70 4 2

21 C – Charlie 1657 212 35 13 21

Mrs Nichola SIMPSON 642 72 19 5

Mr Bryan JONES 621 72 14 6

Mr David HARRISON 197 34 1 1 [×2]

* Team F – Foxtrot were seeded for the Olympic team round head-to-head on their declared ranking round score of 1912 (216 hits, 53 10s)

† During the ranking round, Mr John CAVANAGH shot with Mr RICHARDSON and Miss PARKER in team F – Foxtrot.
Mr Colin GEENES stepped in to fill the place left vacant when Mr CAVANAGH had to retire at the end of the ranking round.
(Mr GEENES's ranking round score was used when seeding the team.)
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GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT FINAL RESULTS

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

OLYMPIC ROUND MATCHES (1/16, 1/8, 1/4 ELIMINATIONS) — RECURVE TEAMS

1/16 Eliminations Score (tie-breaks) 1/8 Eliminations Score (tie-breaks) 1/4 Eliminations Score (tie-breaks) Advancing to Semi Finals

1 K – Kilo (bye)
32 K – Kilo 212

N – November 210
17 N – November 211 N – November 214
16 A – Alpha 210

A Team N – November
9 E – Echo (bye)
24 E – Echo 202

R – Romeo 200
25 R – Romeo 214
8 R – Romeo (bye)

5 B – Bravo (bye)
28 B – Bravo 226

B – Bravo 204
21 L – Lima 190
12 L – Lima (bye)

B Team C – Charlie
13 I – India (bye)
20 I – India 191

C – Charlie 215
29 C – Charlie 206
4 C – Charlie (bye)

3 D – Delta (bye)
30 D – Delta 222

D – Delta 209
19 G – Golf 217
14 G – Golf (bye)

C Team M – Mike
11 F – Foxtrot (bye)
22 F – Foxtrot 221

M – Mike 222
27 M – Mike 222
6 M – Mike (bye)

7 H – Hotel (bye)
26 H – Hotel 216

H – Hotel 220
23 Q – Quebec 208
10 Q – Quebec (bye)

D Team H – Hotel
15 J – Juliet 194
18 P – Papa 219 P – Papa 211

O – Oscar 211
31 O – Oscar 212
2 O – Oscar (bye)

B

Seeding from 
ranking round

A

C

D

OLYMPIC ROUND MATCHES (SEMI & MEDAL FINALS) — RECURVE TEAMS

Semi Finals Score (tie-breaks) Medal Finals Score (tie-breaks) Award positions

Gold Medal Final
A N – November 211

N – November 228 Mr Paul HAWTHORNE
1st Team N – November Mrs Andrea MALYON

M – Mike 219 Mr David WILSON
B C – Charlie 206

Mr Stuart FARNWORTH
2nd Team M – Mike Miss Christine KIRCHHOF

Bronze Medal Final Mr Jonathan PARADI
C M – Mike 221

C – Charlie 234 Mr James BINGHAM
3rd Team C – Charlie Mr Jim BUCHANAN

H – Hotel 224 Mr John DODGE
D H – Hotel 206

Elimination
round group











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FINAL RESULTS GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

OLYMPIC ROUND MATCHES (1/8, 1/4 ELIMINATIONS) — COMPOUND TEAMS

1/16 Eliminations Score (tie-breaks) 1/8 Eliminations Score (tie-breaks) 1/4 Eliminations Score (tie-breaks)

1 I – India (bye)
32 I – India 235

K – Kilo 234
17 W – Whisky 206 K – Kilo 238
16 K – Kilo 226

A Team K – Kilo
9 G – Golf (bye)
24 G – Golf 222

M – Mike 229
25 M – Mike 237
8 M – Mike (bye)

5 O – Oscar (bye)
28 O – Oscar 241

O – Oscar 237
21 C – Charlie 218 H – Hotel 236
12 H – Hotel 226

B Team O – Oscar
13 T – Tango 234
20 U – Uniform 237 U – Uniform 218

N – November 227
29 N – November 233
4 N – November (bye)

3 E – Echo (bye)
30 E – Echo 232

E – Echo 240
19 J – Juliet 216 Q – Quebec 223
14 Q – Quebec 223

C Team E – Echo
11 L – Lima (bye)
22 L – Lima 233

R – Romeo 238
27 R – Romeo 240
6 R – Romeo (bye)

7 F – Foxtrot (bye)
26 F – Foxtrot 248

F – Foxtrot 253
23 A – Alpha 233
10 A – Alpha (bye)

D Team F – Foxtrot
15 B – Bravo 228
18 S – Sierra 226 B – Bravo 227

V – Victor 230
31 V – Victor 235
2 V – Victor (bye)

C

Advancing to Semi Finals

D

Seeding from 
ranking round

A

B

OLYMPIC ROUND MATCHES (SEMI & MEDAL FINALS) — COMPOUND TEAMS

Semi Finals Score (tie-breaks) Medal Finals Score (tie-breaks)

Gold Medal Final
A K – Kilo 212

O – Oscar 246 Mrs Janice FRENCH
1st Team O – Oscar Mr Bob GRIFFITH-BIRD

E – Echo 231 Mstr Liam GRIMWOOD
B O – Oscar 227

Miss Mel CLARKE
2nd Team E – Echo Mr Jim DRUCE

Bronze Medal Final Mr Neil HORSFALL
C E – Echo 239

K – Kilo 217 Mr Colin GEENES
3rd Team F – Foxtrot Miss Emma PARKER

F – Foxtrot 236 Mr Charles RICHARDSON
D F – Foxtrot 238

Elimination
round group Award positions











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GNAS TEAM HEAD-TO-HEAD TOURNAMENT FINAL RESULTS

Lilleshall NSC — Sunday 29th June 2003

FINAL RANKINGS — RECURVE TEAMS

1 N – November 1658 (17) 211 214 210 211 228 439 228
2 M – Mike 1734 (6) (bye) 222 222 221 219 440 222
3 C – Charlie 1747 (4) (bye) 206 215 206 234 440 234
4 H – Hotel 1729 (7) (bye) 216 220 206 224 430 224
5 O – Oscar 1759 (2) (bye) 212 211 212
6 D – Delta 1751 (3) (bye) 222 209 222
7 B – Bravo 1743 (5) (bye) 226 204 226
8 R – Romeo 1730 (8) (bye) 214 200 214
9 F – Foxtrot 1691 (11) (bye) 221 221
10 G – Golf 1679 (14) (bye) 217 217
11 K – Kilo 1816 (1) (bye) 212 212
12 P – Papa 1633 (18) 219 211 219
13 Q – Quebec 1703 (10) (bye) 208 208
14 E – Echo 1726 (9) (bye) 202 202
15 I – India 1681 (13) (bye) 191 191
16 L – Lima 1693 (12) (bye) 190 190
17 A – Alpha 1672 (16) 210 210
18 J – Juliet 1675 (15) 194 194

Best team
head-to-head
match score

Finals
total

1/16
Elim

Team

Ranking round
Final 

Ranking
seeding
for O.R.

Medal
Finals

1/8
Elim

1/4
Elim

Semi
Finals

Olympic round team matches
3 × FITA 

70m totals

FINAL RANKINGS — COMPOUND TEAMS

1 O – Oscar 1916 (5) (bye) 241 237 227 246 473 246
2 E – Echo 1916 (3) (bye) 232 240 239 231 470 240
3 F – Foxtrot 1914 (7) (bye) 248 253 238 236 474 253
4 K – Kilo 1877 (16) 226 238 234 212 217 429 238
5 R – Romeo 1912 (6) (bye) 240 238 240
6 V – Victor 1956 (2) (bye) 235 230 235
7 M – Mike 1900 (8) (bye) 237 229 237
8 N – November 1916 (4) (bye) 233 227 233
9 H – Hotel 1890 (12) 226 236 236
10 I – India 1963 (1) (bye) 235 235
11 A – Alpha 1893 (10) (bye) 233 233
11 L – Lima 1892 (11) (bye) 233 233
13 B – Bravo 1879 (15) 228 227 228
14 Q – Quebec 1882 (14) 223 223 223
15 G – Golf 1894 (9) (bye) 222 222
16 U – Uniform 1844 (20) 237 218 237
17 T – Tango 1886 (13) 234 234
18 S – Sierra 1856 (18) 226 226
19 C – Charlie 1657 (21) 218 218
20 J – Juliet 1853 (19) 216 216
21 W – Whisky 1875 (17) 206 206

Final 
Ranking

seeding
for O.R.

Olympic round team matches
1/8

Elim

Best team
head-to-head
match score

Finals
total

1/4
Elim

Semi
Finals

Medal
Finals

1/16
Elim

Team
3 × FITA 

70m totals

Ranking round


